
福岡国際学院

Fukuoka International Academy

③事情により中途退学する場合は、月割りで学費を学生または保護者の銀行口座に返金します。

If a student withdraws from the school due to circumstances, the tuition will be refunded to the student's or guardian's bank

account on a prorated monthly basis.

合計
¥245,000

Total

送金・返金について
①「在留資格認定証明書」交付後、当校指定口座に送金してください。送金手数料はご負担ください。

 After getting the copy of Certificate of Eligibility, applicant will make payments for total amount of the first year school fee

to our designated bank account. All bank charges must be paid by the applicant.

②査証の不交付等が発生し、日本に入国、入学できなくなった場合、当校に送金済み学費のうち選考料を控除した額を学生または保護者の

銀行口座に返金する。なお、送金手数料はご負担ください。

 In the event of a visa denial, etc., and the student is unable to enter Japan or enroll in the school, the amount of tuition fees

already remitted to the school, after deducting the screening fee, will be refunded to the student's or guardian's bank

account. Please note that you are responsible for the remittance fee.

入寮費

Application fee for student hostel
¥35,000

６カ月分の家賃（水道光熱費含む）
¥210,000

6 months room fee including utility cost

【寮費  Hostel Fee】

¥367,000\788,000（\604,500）

\27,600 (\20,700)

\30,000（\30,000）

- -

--

¥13,800 ¥13,800

Total

Tuition Fee

Utility Fee

Admission Fee

Screening Fee
\24,000（\24,000）

¥367,000

\10,000(\7,500) ¥5,000

教材費

\32,400 (\24,300) ¥16,200 ¥16,200

2年目（後期）2年目（前期）1年目（7月生:9ヶ月）

合計

Material Fee

入学金

光熱費

1 Year 6 Months

区分
  1st year (July intake:9 months）2nd Year (1st term) 2nd Year (2nd term)

¥5,000
保険料

Insurance Fee

\22,000(\16,500) ¥11,000 ¥11,000

授業料
\642,000（\481,500） ¥321,000 ¥321,000

設備費・維持費

Equipment & maintenance Fee

Schedule

募集期間

～10月15日

～ 15th October

～1月20日

～ 20th January

～4月30日

～ 30th April

2 Years

1年9ヶ月

1 Year 9 Months

１年6ヶ月

【募集要項　Guidelines for Applicants】

入学時期 課程

4月

7月

就学期間

2年

【学費  Tuition Fee】

選考料

【入学要件  Enrollment Requirement】
①12年以上の学校教育修了者（高等教育機関該当）

 Applicant has completed 12 year or more of schooling. (Applicable to higher education institution)

②本人または親族等に経費支弁能力があること

 Applicant self or his/her financial supporter has ability to pay all the expenses during applicant's stay

in Japan.

③学業成績が優秀かつ品行方正であり、日本語学習意欲の高い者

10月

April

July

October

進学課程

 Applicant, who has good conduct and academic grades, is also highly motivated to learn Japanese

language.

Enrollment Course Term
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福岡国際学院

Fukuoka International Academy

Nepalese / Character Certificate, Academic transcript of Higher Secondary School

Sri Lankan / Pupil's Record and result of A-Level and O-Level

Below nationality applicant is also required following documents.

⑭経費支弁者の納税証明書 / Clarification of Tax

〒812-0043　福岡県福岡市博多区堅粕4-4-3 

⑬経費支弁者の収入証明書　/ Certificate of annual income

TEL : +81-92-441-1032       FAX : +81-92-441-1028

E-mail : info@f-i-a.jp

    /Fukuoka, Hakata-ku,Katakasu4-4-3,812-0043 JAPAN

　　　Bank transaction（1years) or clarification letter of bank balance

　　　（sponsor's) Certificate of employment or Business registration of Sponsor

【経費支弁者に関する書類】

⑨経費支弁誓約書（当校指定書式） / Sponsor Statement of Financial Support

⑩預金残高証明書 / Bank balance certificate

⑫経費支弁者の在職証明書、営業許可証など

⑪資産形成過程を明らかにする書類（1年分の銀行通帳のコピーなど） / 

　スリランカ国籍の場合、Pupil's Record, A-Level および O-Levelの試験結果

④写真（縦4cm×横3cm）　4枚 / Photo(4cm X 3cm) 4 pieces

⑤パスポート、IDカードのコピー / Passport copy and ID copy

⑥日本語能力、日本語学習内容を証明する書類 / Certificate of Japanese language

⑦経費支弁者との関係を証明する書類（出生証明書、戸籍謄本など） / Certificate of relationship

⑧職歴を有する者は、勤務証明書など / Certificate of employment

【申請書類  Documents for Application】

①入学願書（当校指定書式） / Application Form

②履歴書、留学理由書（当校指定書式） / Personal History and Reason of Study

③最終学歴の卒業証明書、成績証明書 /

　ベトナム国籍の場合、高校の卒業証明書、成績証明書

　ネパール国籍の場合、Higher Secondary SchoolのCharacter Certificate, Academic transcript

以下の国籍の場合、下記書類を提出 / 

Vietnamese / High school graduation certificate and Academic transcript

【申請者本人に関する書類】

　　　 Certificate of graduation and Academic transcript of last school
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